بِنِيْ إِنَّ الْحَيْرَا لَهُ عَيْرًا



النيابة العامة نيابة أمن الدولة ومكافحة الإرهاب

في يوم الخميس الموافق: ٢٠٢٠/١/٢م الساعة: ١٠:٠٠ صباحا بمبنى النيابة العامسة محمد أحمد سهيل

بعد الاطلاع على محضر البحث والتحري المرفق بكتاب جهاز أمن الدولة رقم ج أ دام س/ س/۲۲/۲ المؤرخ: ۲۰۱۹/۱۲م المتضمن طلب الإذن بالقبض على المتحرى عنه طيب بن عبد الرحمن فرنسي الجنسية بطاقة شخصية رقم (۲۱۱۲۰۰۰) وتفتيش مقر سكنه الكائن بمنطقة القطيفية منطقة رقم (۲۲) شارع رقم (۷) كهرماء رقم (۲۲۲۱۲) السيارة التي يستخدمها ومقر عمله مجموعة بن صميخ للاستثمار العقاري.

وحيث أن النيابة العامة تطمئن إلى ما ورد بمحضر البحث والتحري سالف الإشارة إليه.

نـــنك،

نأذن للسيد رئيس جهاز أمن الدولة أو من يندبه من مأموري الضبط القضائي المختصين قانونا بجهاز أمن الدولة أو من يعاونه بالقبض على المتحرى عنه / طيب بن عبد الرحمن فرنسي الجنسية بطاقة شخصية رقم (٢٨١٢٥٠٠٤) وتفتيشه وتفتيش مقر سكنه الكائن بمنطقة القطيفية منطقة رقم (٢٦) شارع رقم (٧) كهرماء رقم (٢٠٦٢١١) وتفتيش السيارة التي يستخدمها وكذلك تفتيش مقر عمله مجموعة بن صميخ للاستثمار العقاري، وذلك لضبط ما قد يحوزه أو يحرزه من أية مستندات أو أوراق أو أجهزة أو أي أشياء تتعلق بارتكاب الجريمة موضوع الإذن أو تكشف عنها وكذلك ضبط ما قد يظهر عرضاً أثناء التفتيش و تُعد حيازته أو إحرازه حريمة مؤثمة قانونا وينفذ هذا الإذن ليلا إذا اقتضت الضرورة ذلك ، ويسري هذا الإذن لمدة ثلاثين يوما من تاريخ صدوره ، ويحرر محضر بالإجراءات وما تسفر عنه يعرض على النيابة العامة في حينه.

بمترفة وكل نيابة امن الدولة

In the name of God, the Most Gracious, the Most Merciful

Public Prosecutor's Office State Security and Counter-Terrorism

On Thursday, corresponding to 02/01/2020, at 10:00 AM, at the headquarters of the Public Prosecutor's Office,

Mohamed Ahmed SUHAIL, Deputy Prosecutor,

After reviewing the search and investigation report attached to the letter from the State Security Agency No. JAD/MS/S/22/678, dated 02/01/2019, requesting authorization to arrest the person under investigation, Tayeb BENABDERRAHMANE, of French nationality - individual ID card No. (28125000419) - and to search his residence located at Al-Qatifiya, zone No. (66), street No. (7), Kahramaa No. (1062712), the vehicle he uses, and his workplace at Ben Samikh Real Estate Investment Group.

Considering that the Public Prosecutor's Office approves what was mentioned in the above-mentioned research and investigation report,

Therefore,

We hereby authorize the Head of the State Security Agency or his representative among the legally competent judicial police officers of the State Security Agency, or those assisting him, to arrest the person under investigation, Tayeb BENABDERRAHMANE, of French nationality - individual ID card number (28125000419).

We also authorize the search of his residence located at Al-Qatifiya, zone No. (66), street No. (7), Kahramaa No. (1062712), the vehicle he uses, and his workplace located at Ben Samikh Real Estate Investment Group, to seize any documents, papers, devices, or other objects related to the commission of the crime for which the authorization was granted or that may reveal it, as well as to seize anything found during the search that constitutes a violation of the law.

This authorization is valid for night execution if necessary and remains valid for thirty days from the date of issuance. A report of the procedures and their outcomes must be prepared and submitted to the Public Prosecutor's Office at that time.

Deputy Prosecutor

Signed: Mohamed Ahmed SUHAIL /signature/

Dated: 02/01/20

Stamp: State of Qatar / Public Prosecutor's Office / State Security and Counter-Terrorism / (260) - 1